82
P
h
o
n
e
 8
0

ncapsulated C
losures
Ordering Example: BB2x24 SB/SC, DC-LHS
BB = A Better Buried Closure
2x24 = 2 inch Diameter, 24 inch Length
SB = Strain Relief Bond Bar
SC = One Single Port End Cap
DC = One Double Port End Cap
LHS = Locking Harness System
Closure Capacity for BB4x24 through BB9x26
Step 1 Better Buried Closures
Description BB4x24 BB5x26 BB6x26 BB7x26 BB9x26
Splice bundle diameter mm (in.) 100 (4) 125 (5) 150 (6) 175(7) 225(9)
Max. splice opening mm (in.) 425 (17) 475 (19) 475 (19) 475 (19) 475 (19)
Closure length end to end mm (in.) 750 (30) 750 (30) 750 (30) 750 (30) 750 (30)
MS2™ 4000 DWP Module splice 400-pr. 600-pr. 900-pr. 1,200-pr. 2,400-pr.
maximum pair capacity
Scotchlok™ Connector UR2/UR 200-pr. 300-pr. 400-pr. 600-pr. 900-pr.
Approx. compound required 5,000 ml 8,300 ml 13,750 ml 16,500 ml 23,100 ml
(4,500 grams*) (7,200 grams*) (12,500 grams*) (15,000 grams *) (21,000 grams*)
* Grams of 4442 High Gel Reenterable Encapsulant based on the density of 1.1 ml/gram. The density of other reenterable encapsulants will vary.
Splice & Cable Configurations for BB4x24 through BB9x26
Step 2
Description BB4x24 BB5x26 BB6x26 BB7x26 BB9x26
In-line splice with single end caps SB/2SC-LHS SB/2SC-LHS - - -
(1 in/1 out)
In-line splice with 1 single SB/SC, DC-LHS SB/SC, DC-LHS - - -
& 1 double end cap (1 in/2 out)
In-line splice with 1 single & 1 double 4462/High Gel 4462/High Gel
end cap, (SB/SC, DC-LHS), plus SC, DC-LHS SC, DC-LHS - - -
4462 shield bond connector and 4442
High Gel (1 in/2 out)
In-line splice with 2 double end caps - - SB/2DC-LHS SB/2DC-LHS SB/2DC-LHS
(2 in/2 out)
In-line splice with 1 double & 1 triple - - - SB/DC, TC-LHS SB/DC, TC-LHS
end cap (2 in/3 out)
Butt splice with double end cap SW/FC, PC-LHS SW/FC, PC-LHS - SW/FC, PC-LHS -
End Caps & Closure Extension Sleeves for BB4x24 through BB9x26
Accessories
Description BB4x24 BB5x26 BB6x26 BB7x26 BB9x26
Single entry 4" SC-LHS BB 5" SC-LHS BB - - -
Double entry 4" DC-LHS BB 5" DC-LHS BB 6" DC-LHS BB 7" DC-LHS BB 9" DC-LHS BB
Triple entry - - - 7" TC-LHS BB 9" TC-LHS BB
1 flat cap, 1 puddle cap 4" BB FC/PC 5" BB FC/PC - 7" BB FC/PC -
Sleeve name 4DS-24-BB 5DS-26-BB 6DS-26-BB 7DS-26-BB 9DS-26-BB
86

10-34 1/cs., 3.18 (7.0)/cs. 1 each 054007-26358
12-28 1/cs., 4.54 (10.0)/cs. 1 each 054007-26359
Ordering Information for K&B Split Sleeves
Product number Packaging Minimum order UPC
kg (lbs.)
2DS-24 1/cs., .45 (1.0)/cs. 1 each [525699] 054007-26498
3DS-24 1/cs., .45 (1.0)/cs. 1 each [525700] 054007-26499
4DS-24 1/cs., 1.36 (3.0)/cs 1 each 054007-26500
5DS-26 1/cs., 1.36 (3.0)/cs. 1 each 054007-26836
6DS-26 1/cs., 1.81 (4.0)/cs. 1 each 054007-26840
7DS-26 1/cs., 2.27 (5.0)/cs. 1 each 054007-26844
8DS-26 1/cs., 3.18 (7.0)/cs. 1 each 054007-26501
9DS-26 1/cs., 3.63 (8.0)/cs. 1 each 054007-26502
10DS-26 1/cs., 3.63 (8.0)/cs. 1 each 054007-26503
10DS-34 1/cs., 3.63 (8.0)/cs. 1 each 054007-26574
12SS-28 1/cs., 4.99 (11.0)/cs. 1 each 054007-26693
Ordering Information for K&B Multiple Caps
Product number Packaging Minimum order UPC
kg (lbs.)
C4-175-2 1/cs., .34 (.75)/cs 1 each 054007-26420
C5-100-6 1/cs., 0.68 (1.5)/cs. 1 each [520761] 054007-26402
C5-130-6 1/cs., 0.68 (1.5)/cs. 1 each 054007-26403
C5-175-2 1/cs., 0.45 (1.0)/cs. 1 each 054007-26404
C6-100-9 1/cs., 0.79 (1.75)/cs. 1 each 054007-26405
C6-100-10 1/cs., 0.79 (1.75)/cs. 1 each 054007-26690
C6-130-9 1/cs., 0.9 (2.0)/cs. 1 each 054007-26406
C6-175-3 1/cs., 1.1 (2.5)/cs. 1 each 054007-26407
C7-100-15 1/cs., 1.2 (2.75)/cs. 1 each 054007-26408
C7-175-5 1/cs., 1.1 (2.5)/cs. 1 each 054007-26409
C8-100-24 1/cs., 1.7 (3.75)/cs. 1 each 054007-26410
C8-130-18 1/cs., 1.6 (3.5)/cs. 1 each 054007-26411